# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM845930

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 008224 Frame 0376. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NUNC PRO TUNC. |  |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Oxford Analytica Limited |          | 09/12/2023     | Private Limited Company:<br>UNITED KINGDOM |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Willis Limited                          |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 51 Lime Street                          |  |  |  |  |
| City:           | London                                  |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM                          |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | EC3M 7DQ                                |  |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM |  |  |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark               |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 4545988 | VALUE AT POLITICAL RISK |  |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

949-760-0404 Phone: Email: efiling@knobbe.com Stacey Halpern **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BCKG2.002TUS

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900806702

Name: Stacey Halpern

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey Halpern

/SRH/ SIGNATURE: **TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0732

| DATE SIGNED:   | 10/13/2023 |  |  |  |  |
|--|------------|--|--|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 5   |            |  |  |  |  |
| source=58415419_1#page1.tif  |            |  |  |  |  |
| source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT signed_12-09-23#page1.tif |            |  |  |  |  |
| source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT signed_12-09-23#page2.tif |            |  |  |  |  |
| source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT signed_12-09-23#page3.tif |            |  |  |  |  |
| source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT signed_12-09-23#page4.tif |            |  |  |  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0733

## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

|  |                          | 1.2              |                |  |                |    |             |  |
|--|--------------------------|------------------|----------------|--|----------------|----|-------------|--|
| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |                          |                  | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |                |    |             |  |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |                          |                  | NUNC PRO TUNC  | ASSIGNME   |                |    |             |  |
| EFFECTIVE DAT  | EFFECTIVE DATE:          |                  |                | 03/26/2021   |                |    |             |  |
| CONVEYING PAI  | RTY                      | DATA             |                |  |                |    |             |  |
| Name   |                          |                  |                | Formerly   | Execution Date | on | Entity Type |  |
| Oxford Analytica Limited   |                          |                  |                | 09/12/2023 Private Limited<br>Company: UNITED<br>KINGDOM |                |    |             |  |
| RECEIVING PAR  | TY C                     | ATA              |                |  |                |    |             |  |
| Name:  | Willi                    | s Grou           | . Lin          | nited  |                |    |             |  |
| Street<br>Address:   | 51 L                     | ime Str          | eet            |  |                |    |             |  |
| ()   | London<br>UNITED KINGDOM |                  |                |  |                |    |             |  |
| Postal Code:<br>Entity Type:   | *****                    | M 7DQ<br>ate Lim | ******         | Company: UNITED R  | CINGDOM        |    |             |  |
| iterative in the second  |                          |                  |                |  |                |    | <u>.</u>    |  |
| PROPERTY NUM   | BEF                      | ₹S Tota          | al: 1          |  |                |    |             |  |
| Property Type  | 9                        | Num              | oer            |  | Word Mark      |    |             |  |
| Registration<br>Number:  |                          | 454598           | 38             | VALUE AT POLITICAL RISK                                  |                |    |             |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 9497600502 Phone: 9497600404 Email: ofling@knobbe.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Stacey Halpem Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 |                          |                  |                |  |                |    |             |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NUMBER:   |                          |                  |                | BCKG2.002TUS   |                |    |             |  |
| DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Stacey Halpern Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Invine, CALIFORNIA 92614   |                          |                  |                |  |                |    |             |  |
| NAME OF SUBM   | ITTE                     | :R:              |                | Stacey Halpern   |                |    |             |  |
| Signature:   |                          |                  |                | /Stacey R. Halpern/                                      |                |    |             |  |
| Date:  |                          |                  |                | 10/11/2023   |                |    |             |  |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT signed_12-09-23#page1.tif source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT signed_12-09-23#page2.tif source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT signed_12-09-23#page3.tif source=CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT signed_12-09-23#page4.tif                             |                          |                  |                |  |                |    |             |  |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM845296 Receipt Date: 10/11/2023   |                          |                  |                |  |                |    |             |  |
| Fee Amount:  |                          | \$40             |                |  |                |    |             |  |

Return to ETAS home page

TRADEMARK REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0734

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made the 12th day of Sentember 2023

### BETWEEN:-

 'The Assignor': Oxford Analytica Limited, a company organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales with its address at 5 Alfred Street, Oxford, OX1 4EH, United Kingdom.

and

 'The Assignee': Willis Limited, a company organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales with its address at 51 Lime Street, London EC3M 7DQ, United Kingdom.

("the Parties")

### WHEREAS:-

- A. The Parties entered into an intellectual property transfer and licensing agreement dated 26 March 2021 ("the Assignment").
- B. The Assignor under the terms of the Assignment transferred to the Assignee all of its share and all of its right, title and interest in and to inter alia the trade mark registrations shown in the Schedule attached hereto. For the purposes of this agreement the trade marks that are the subject of the said registrations shall be referred to as "the Trade Marks" and the said registrations as "the Registrations".
- C. The Parties wish to enter into this Confirmatory Assignment Agreement ("CAA") to confirm that the Trade Marks and the Registrations were validly transferred under the Assignment from the Assignor to the Assignee and to execute this Agreement.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008227 FRAME: 0735

### IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:-

- In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby confirms that effective as of 26 March 2021 the Assignment transferred with full title guarantee (as defined in Section 2 of the Law of Property (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1994) to the Assignee all of the Assignor's share and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks and the Registrations to hold the same to the Assignee absolutely, to include all statutory and common law rights attaching thereto and the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of any such action.
- The Assignor confirms that the Assignment was made with the goodwill of the business under which the Trade Marks have been used by or on behalf of the Assignor.
- 3. The Assignor shall do and execute or procure that there shall be done and executed all such documents deeds, matters, acts and things as the Assignee may at any time reasonably require properly in order to vest the Trade Marks and the Registrations absolutely in the Assignee.
- This Agreement is subject to the law of England and Wales and shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

NIW

# SCHEDULE

| Country or territory     | Mark                    | Registration number |  |
|--------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| European Union           | VAPOR                   | 10714178            |  |
| European Union           | VALUE AT POLITICAL RISK | 10714202            |  |
| United States of America | VAPOR                   | 4460840             |  |
| United States of America | VALUE AT POLITICAL RISK | 4545988             |  |

3

MM

EXECUTED the day and year first before willen.

For and on behalf of

Oxford Analytica Limited ("the Assignor")

Signature:

<u>HAKKSON</u>

Name:

hati, baltkinison

Capacity:

GENDER BANNAGOL FIREM NOTE GLOCAL HABILITADOS

For and on behalf of

Willis Limited ("the Assignes")

Signature:

Name

Capacity:

5.